
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

QPC 11/18/12

141

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Hagan90 58.65 2.404

16039 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 55.53 2.539

16036 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 100.01 1.41



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

QPC 11/18/12

142

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks90 61.8 2.298

20044 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 91.28 1.556



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

QPC 11/18/12

142

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24033 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

24040 McEnroe Golden Retriever Pamela Mohr  NQ NT

24032 Juno German Shepherd Dog Marshall Metzger NQ 55.55 2.556



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

QPC 11/18/12

159

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 47.09 3.377

12024 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 55.61 2.859

12025 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 55.79 2.85

12026 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 77.77 2.044



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

QPC 11/18/12

161

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 38.13 4.222

16037 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 41.77 3.854



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

QPC 11/18/12

163

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20039 Maizie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Sweet NQ 55.27 2.949

20040 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ 82.78 1.969



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

QPC 11/18/12

163

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Chaz Standard Poodle Karen Kearney95 68.81 2.369

24034 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ NT

24039 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Patricia Paese NQ 50.19 3.248



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

QPC 11/18/12

172

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels100 47.26 3.639

8001 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 49.29 3.49



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

QPC 11/18/12

172

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Olive Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT

12002 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin NQ 53.51 3.214

12001 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 63.79 2.696



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

QPC 11/18/12

178

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Hawk Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner100 52.7 3.378

16002 Glory English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ NT

16001 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 46.38 3.838

16003 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 66.74 2.667



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

QPC 11/18/12

183

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20004 Miranda Labrador Retriever Richard Dennison NQ 44.9 4.076

20001 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 46.02 3.977

20002 Kiefer Australian Shepherd Judy Yvars NQ 51.83 3.531



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

QPC 11/18/12

183

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 51.82 3.531

24038 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ NT

24002 Abby German Shepherd Dog Carolyn Hempel NQ 51.96 3.522

24006 Lyric German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 53.25 3.437

24007 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 54.61 3.351

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 54.84 3.337

24003 Juliet Standard Poodle Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ 58.5 3.128



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

QPC 11/18/12

172

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 38.88 4.424

8016 Carly Papillon Andrea Samuels100 40.55 4.242

8004 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 43.85 3.922

8014 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 44.91 3.83

8006 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 45.53 3.778

8011 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 51.67 3.329

8009 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins NQ 47.13 3.649

8012 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ 52.42 3.281

8007 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett NQ 64.73 2.657

8015 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 70.48 2.440



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

QPC 11/18/12

172

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza100 41.34 4.161

12019 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 47.34 3.633

12006 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 47.91 3.590

12005 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 47.92 3.589

12020 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 49.46 3.478

12007 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 50.22 3.425

12012 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 50.29 3.420

12011 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth McGough100 50.78 3.387

12014 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 51.24 3.357

12016 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 51.39 3.347

12021 Fitty Border Terrier Louise Traska100 53.08 3.240

12015 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 53.17 3.235

12009 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 53.75 3.2

12022 Earl Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 48.67 3.534

12010 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 50.87 3.381

12008 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 53.11 3.239

12013 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 55.45 3.102



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

QPC 11/18/12

178

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 44.33 4.015

16018 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 45.59 3.904

16006 Dusty Miniature Poodle Debbie West100 45.9 3.878

16025 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 46.37 3.839

16014 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 46.61 3.819

16012 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 50.32 3.537

16019 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton  100 51.04 3.487

16009 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore100 51.47 3.458

16007 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 51.8 3.436

16024 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 51.82 3.435

16010 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 54.81 3.248

16043 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 42.23 4.215

16005 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 42.66 4.173

16022 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 43.67 4.076

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 49.68 3.583

16027 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 53.56 3.323

16008 Boodles Miniature Poodle Doug Butterfield NQ 53.63 3.319

16011 Nora Australian Cattle Dog Ellen Lindell NQ 57.69 3.085



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

QPC 11/18/12

183

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle100 37.53 4.876

20006 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 38.71 4.727

20013 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster100 39.3 4.656

20012 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 40.51 4.517

20024 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 44.3 4.131

20011 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 46.52 3.934

20007 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth100 47.64 3.841

20023 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 49.6 3.69

20030 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 51.49 3.554

20052 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 52.19 3.506

20051 Cory Belgian Tervuren Barbara Riley100 52.55 3.482

20017 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 53.58 3.415

20015 Phlip Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 54.63 3.35

20025 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 54.88 3.335

20010 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos NQ 35.64 5.135

20018 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 45.97 3.981

20009 Twinkie All American Emily Clark NQ 48.23 3.794

20020 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 48.9 3.742

20029 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 53.26 3.436

20014 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 73.91 2.476



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

QPC 11/18/12

183

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 42.33 4.323

24013 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 43.51 4.206

24023 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 43.96 4.163

24025 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 45.08 4.059

24019 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 49.08 3.729

24016 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 53.06 3.449

24022 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 54.66 3.348

24009 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 55.63 3.29

24010 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 56.36 3.247

24017 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster NQ 43.07 4.249

24012 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 48.1 3.805

24008 Cody Golden Retriever Michelle Foster NQ 48.2 3.797

24020 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 49 3.735

24024 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 50.32 3.637

24014 Brinkley Golden Retriever Wendy Greenberger NQ 53.75 3.405

24015 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ 67.91 2.695



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

85

QPC 11/18/12

139

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Callie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Flahive100 55.05 2.525



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

QPC 11/18/12

142

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Georgie Bearded Collie Megan Woods NQ 74.51 1.906



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

QPC 11/18/12

142

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Smith100 45.86 3.096



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

QPC 11/18/12

163

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Whistle Standard Poodle Ann Mandelbaum NQ 99.09 1.645



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

QPC 11/18/12

183

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Casey Border Collie Jessica Aniskoff100 49.05 3.731



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

QPC 11/18/12

183

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 61.55 2.973



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

QPC 11/18/12

172

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Spirit Papillon Arlene Collins  NQ 52.87 3.253



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

QPC 11/18/12

172

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Carley Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner100 59.25 2.903

8022 Lizzy Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 80.84 2.128



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

QPC 11/18/12

183

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall100 43.13 4.243

16045 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 54.04 3.386

16031 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy100 62.52 2.927

16029 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ NT

16028 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 52.93 3.457

16030 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard  NQ 55.12 3.320



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

QPC 11/18/12

183

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Tango Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 43.77 4.181

20035 Haley Belgian Malinois Leslie Sparrow100 55.34 3.307

20034 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 57.16 3.202

20037 Dylan Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 60.9 3.005

20032 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 67.58 2.708

20033 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 48.32 3.787

20036 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 71.16 2.572



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

QPC 11/18/12

105

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Kermit Miniature Poodle Charlotte Mitchell NQ 56.79 1.849



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

QPC 11/18/12

106

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 41.07 2.581

20045 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 45.76 2.316



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

QPC 11/18/12

106

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24040 McEnroe Golden Retriever Pamela Mohr  NQ NT

24032 Juno German Shepherd Dog Marshall Metzger NQ NT

24033 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 42.46 2.496



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

QPC 11/18/12

119

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Quincy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 37.29 3.191

12026 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 52.1 2.284



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

QPC 11/18/12

121

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 22.29 5.428

16034 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 25.08 4.825

16039 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 32.48 3.725

16046 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Hagan NQ 47.39 2.553



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

QPC 11/18/12

122

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Maizie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Sweet NQ 45.38 2.688

20042 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 53.73 2.271

20040 Maxwell Australian Shepherd Samantha Smith NQ 69.59 1.753



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

QPC 11/18/12

122

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24039 Diamond Belgian Sheepdog Patricia Paese100 31.66 3.853

24028 Chaz Standard Poodle Karen Kearney95 37.79 3.228

24034 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 63.78 1.913



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

QPC 11/18/12

141

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 33.91 4.158

8015 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 42.62 3.308



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

QPC 11/18/12

141

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano100 36.87 3.824

12024 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 38.89 3.626

12003 Olive Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ NT



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

QPC 11/18/12

146

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Hawk Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner100 37.84 3.858

16002 Glory English Springer Spaniel Sandra Thomson NQ NT

16001 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 33.7 4.332



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

QPC 11/18/12

151

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason100 32.28 4.678

20014 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy88 44.89 3.364

20001 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ NT

20005 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20002 Kiefer Australian Shepherd Judy Yvars NQ 34.11 4.427



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

QPC 11/18/12

151

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 32.97 4.58

24006 Lyric German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti100 35.53 4.25

24002 Abby German Shepherd Dog Carolyn Hempel NQ NT

24020 Sadie Labrador Retriever Samantha Smith NQ 39.58 3.815

24001 Jazz Standard Poodle Paige Grillo NQ 41.95 3.6



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

QPC 11/18/12

141

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Carly Papillon Andrea Samuels100 24.84 5.676

8005 Sparkle Papillon Andrea Samuels100 25.33 5.567

8009 Jazz Papillon Arlene Collins100 28.05 5.027

8006 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.58 4.767

8004 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 30.55 4.615

8007 Phoebe Toy Poodle Rena Barnett100 32.65 4.319

8012 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ 29.02 4.859

8003 Fame Papillon Andrea Samuels NQ 30.36 4.644

8014 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 33.8 4.172

8010 Romeo Chihuahua Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ 43.2 3.264

8011 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 53.78 2.622



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

QPC 11/18/12

141

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 26.24 5.373

12014 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 28.05 5.027

12011 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth McGough100 30.87 4.568

12012 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 31.02 4.545

12007 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 31.46 4.482

12015 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 32.22 4.376

12019 Piper Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay  100 33.23 4.243

12020 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 34.42 4.096

12021 Fitty Border Terrier Louise Traska100 35.39 3.984

12010 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow100 36.17 3.898

12017 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 37.84 3.726

12009 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 38.03 3.708

12008 Lyric Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 38.45 3.667

12006 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ NT

12023 Hudson Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 30.72 4.59

12005 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell NQ 31.74 4.442

12016 Bitti Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 31.96 4.412

12022 Earl Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Brenda LaRoza NQ 32.17 4.383

12013 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 39.04 3.612



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

QPC 11/18/12

146

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 26.54 5.501

16006 Dusty Miniature Poodle Debbie West100 27.26 5.356

16024 Robbie Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 27.43 5.323

16027 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 27.75 5.261

16015 Belle Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Potvin100 28.49 5.125

16005 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 28.71 5.085

16009 Tipper Soft Coated Wheaten William Gore100 31.72 4.603

16014 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 32.4 4.506

16007 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 32.81 4.45

16012 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 33.25 4.391

16019 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton  100 33.28 4.387

16025 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena NQ 26.16 5.581

16022 Triton Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 26.35 5.541

16013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 28.2 5.177

16043 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 32.08 4.551

16008 Boodles Miniature Poodle Doug Butterfield NQ 32.41 4.505

16011 Nora Australian Cattle Dog Ellen Lindell NQ 35.35 4.130

16010 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 36.52 3.998

16003 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 46.57 3.135



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

QPC 11/18/12

151

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Glance Border Collie Soshana Dos100 22.79 6.626

20026 Fearless Border Collie Annie Pyle100 24.34 6.204

20012 Parker Australian Shepherd Manny Yvars100 25.48 5.926

20013 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster100 27.59 5.473

20004 Miranda Labrador Retriever Richard Dennison100 27.71 5.449

20011 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 29.82 5.064

20009 Twinkie All American Emily Clark100 30.43 4.962

20023 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 30.68 4.922

20020 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 30.97 4.876

20030 Phoenix Finnish Lapphund Lois Stahlbush Tolley100 31.49 4.795

20051 Cory Belgian Tervuren Barbara Riley100 32.3 4.675

20006 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 22.33 6.762

20024 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 28.69 5.263

20015 Phlip Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 29.16 5.178

20007 Perry Mason Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Wentworth NQ 31.07 4.86

20018 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 31.43 4.804

20029 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 31.67 4.768

20017 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 34.71 4.350

20052 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar NQ 40.38 3.739



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

QPC 11/18/12

151

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.82 5.630

24015 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 28.52 5.295

24023 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 28.71 5.259

24025 Tux Golden Retriever Christine Marinelli100 29.77 5.072

24019 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 32.14 4.698

24016 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 32.46 4.652

24024 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 32.83 4.599

24022 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 36.87 4.095

24009 Maggie Standard Poodle Marge Yonda100 37.94 3.98

24010 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen100 40.47 3.731

24012 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ NT

24003 Juliet Standard Poodle Carol Benesch-Ellis NQ 23.65 6.385

24017 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster NQ 26.08 5.79

24038 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 27.98 5.397

24013 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 28.1 5.374

24007 Ffynch Border Collie Suzann Milheron NQ 30.68 4.922

24008 Cody Golden Retriever Michelle Foster NQ 31.83 4.744

24014 Brinkley Golden Retriever Wendy Greenberger NQ 32.94 4.584



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

QPC 11/18/12

106

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Georgie Bearded Collie Megan Woods95 26.83 3.951



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

QPC 11/18/12

106

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Smith NQ 20.73 5.113



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

QPC 11/18/12

119

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Callie West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Flahive NQ 41.33 2.879



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

QPC 11/18/12

122

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 54.5 2.239

20043 Whistle Standard Poodle Ann Mandelbaum NQ 54.5 2.239



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

QPC 11/18/12
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Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Casey Border Collie Jessica Aniskoff100 30.74 4.912



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48
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Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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20053 Tango Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 28.62 5.276



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

QPC 11/18/12

141

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Spirit Papillon Arlene Collins  NQ 35.92 3.925



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

QPC 11/18/12

141

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Carley Shetland Sheepdog Heidi Fellner100 41 3.439

8022 Lizzy Border Terrier Louise Traska NQ 63.39 2.224



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

QPC 11/18/12

146

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Simon Smooth Fox Terrier Carol L. Perkins100 37.66 3.877



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Jumpers  Results

45

QPC 11/18/12
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Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 100 30.12 5.013

16045 Lilly Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 31.79 4.75

16028 Reese Standard Poodle Charlotte Mitchell100 34.02 4.439

16031 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy100 39.98 3.777

16029 Flyer Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 27.77 5.438

16032 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ 29.65 5.093



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

QPC 11/18/12

151

Quinnipiac Poodle Club

Judge - Lisa Haidle-PottsCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi100 33.96 4.446

20036 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie100 42.77 3.531

20037 Dylan Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 45.18 3.342

20032 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 47.91 3.152

20033 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 29.96 5.040

20035 Haley Belgian Malinois Leslie Sparrow NQ 37.9 3.984


